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Crew

Steve Petch/ Judy Petch
Charlie Payne/ Craig Thorley
Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield
Simon Redhead/ Alan Thomas

Brian Bell/ Paul Spooner

Graham Middleton/ Richard Pulleyn

Anthony Eaton/ Peter Hartland
Mike Taylor/ Emma Taylor
Bryan Gill/ Jonathan Bean
Donovan Jenkin/ lan Bass
Martyn Harrison/ Lyn Jenkins
David Wood/ Les Waterfall
Andy Elliott/ John Dunning
Barry Pittaway/ Chris Cole
Matthew Yeadon/ Richard Shores
Dave Craven/ lan Jackson
Stewart Hymas/ John Bennie
Charlie Taylor/ Murray Foster
Chris Blake/ Bill Bates

Kevin Procter/ Keri Bates

Dave Holland/ John Calverley

Car

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Galant
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo IV
Escort

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort

MG Metro 6R4

Saab 900T

Mitsubishi

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Cosworth

Ford Sapphire Coswth
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Cosworth
Sapphire Cosworth

Ford Escort

Riponian Stages Rally 1998
Entry List

Final

CC Class Club

o
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Durham
Ripon/Whitby
Malton

York

Dukeries/Ripon

Northallerton
Northallerton
Ripon
Dukeries
Malton
Ripon

York

Ripon

Ripon
Northallerton
Ripon
Northallerton
Ripon

Ripon
Eastwood

Entrant/Sponsor
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No
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Crew

Steve Magson/ Geoff Atkinson
Richard Welford/ Larry Carter
Glen Workman/ Jason Smith
John Robson/ Stephen Robson
John Mennell/ Nigel Hope

Mark Burton/ Kevin Wilson

Rob Pilcher/ Roger Birkill

David Watkins/ Gavin Heseltine
Pat Johnson/ Donna Harper
Mick Plowman/ Al Wilk

Gary Cooper/ Matthew Whattam
Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins
David Beaumont/ Howard Turner
Adrian Wilson/ Terry Wilson
Michael Moore/ Cameron Kelly
Robert Carr/ Terry Wilson
Clifford Spencer/ Janice Spencer
Simon Brough/ lan Close

Chris Leeming/ Raymond Guy
John Deegan/ Cath Shepherd
Barry Walker/ Janice Walker
Chris Haigh/ Graham Willcock
Simon Rippon/ David Battersby
Steve Birbech/ Pat Cooper
Martin Keivers/ John Kettlewell

Car

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Sierra Cosworth
Corsa

Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 106
Porsche 911
Escort RS
Cortina

Escort 2
Sapphire Cosworth
Escort RS
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Escort Cosworth
Escort 2

Escort Cosworth 4
Peugeot 205 GTI
Escort

Suzuki Swift GTi
Escort

Escort 1
Vauxhall Nova
Escort RS

Escort 1

CC Class Club

0
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Entrant/Sponsor
Malton
Ripon/Northallerton
Northallerton
Whickham

Malton

Ripon

Selby/Malton

North Humberside
Malton

Malton

York

Slaithwaite

Airedale & Pennine

Slaithwaite/Huddsfld
Malton

llkley

Durham

SEOC

Ripon

Northallerton

Malton

Durham
Clitheroe/Kirby Lons
Slaithwaite/Kirkby L



No Crew

50 David Leach/ Helen Leach

51 Martin Breary/ Colin Stockil

52 Mark Haley/ Nick Johnstone

53 Alan Larkin/ Bernard Fernyhough
54 Eric Kent/ John Tillett

55 Nigel Barrett/ Simon Law

56 Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland
57 Andrew Hird/ Mike Yates

58 Andrew Holland/ Rhona Calverley
59 Jonathan Kitchen/ Jeremy Thomas
60 Philip Hall/ Nigel Hutchinson

61 John Heseltine/ Colin Wilson

62 Gareth Frank/ Dick Wardle

63 James Middlebrook/ Ray Cleckhorn

64 Jonathan Atack/ David Atack
65 Nicola Harper/ Graham Harper
66 Mark Twigg/ Christian Rigg

68 Samantha Petch/ Peter Croft
69 Alec Waters/ Allan Russell

70 Fin McCaul/

There are 66 entries, and 59 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

Car

Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Escort

Chevette

Nova

Escort 2

Nova

Escort 1

Escort

Escort 1

Escort 2

Nova

Peugeot 106
Skoda Felicia
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Estelle
Diahatsu Cuore
Nova

Lada Riva

CC Class Club

0
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Entrant/Sponsor
Ripon

Ripon

llkley
Trackrod
Ripon
Wakefield
Wakefield
Slaithwaite
Eastwood
Ripon
Malton
Northallerton
Malton
Ripon
Airedale & Pennine
Malton
Ripon
Durham
Malton
Wigan
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Car Cls
6 D

1 D
5 D
2 D
7 D
9 D
15 D
12 D
17 D

Crew

Graham
Middleton/
Richard Pulleyn
Simon Redhead/
Alan Thomas
Steve Petch/
Judy Petch
Brian Bell/ Paul
Spooner
Charlie Payne/
Craig Thorley
Anthony Eaton/
Peter Hartland
Bryan Gill/
Jonathan Bean
Barry Pittaway/
Chris Cole
David Wood/ Les
Waterfall

Dave Craven/
lan Jackson

3:23

3:26

3:38

3:41

3:41

3:43

3:37

3:46

3:38

3:41

3:18

3:29

3:32

3:28

3:30

3:39

3:31

3:35

3:46

3:40

Final

2:09

2:14

2:10

2:08

2:12

2:12

2:18

2:24

2:15

2:12

11:15

11:45

11:30

11:46

11:24

11:55

11:44

12:40

11:53

12:12

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Individual Times

4:04

4:14

4:16

4:11

4:18

4:17

4:17

4:22

4:28

4:37

2:28

2:35

2:40

2:35

2:36

2:37

2:27

2:39

2:45

2:43

2:37

2:45

2:46

2:42

2:45

2:47

2:49

2:44

2:58

2:51

4:05

4:14

4:15

4:19

4:19

4:16

4:21

4:20

4:23

4:38

2:28

2:33

2:35

2:33

2:45

2:35

2:37

2:37

2:42

2:44

10

2:37

2:45

2:42

2:40

2:50

2:43

2:49

2:40

2:52

2:48

In Position Order

11

12:04

11:44

11:49

11:52

12:06

12:07

12:35

12:22

12:25

12:26

12

2:07

2:07

2:04

2:05

2:08

2:07

2:14

2:12

2:13

2:13

13

3:26

3:31

3:28

3:32

3:32

3:31

3:58

3:47

3:48

3:47

14 Penalty

3:21

3:29

3:27

3:26

3:29

3:28

3:46

3:37

3:44

3:45

to MTC 4

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

59:22 1 1
1:00:51 2 2
1:00:52 3 3
1:00:58 4 4
1:01:35 5 5
1:01:57 6 6
1:03:03 7 7
1:03:45 8 8
1:03:50 9 9
1:04:17

10 10
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Car Cls
27 B
8 D
10 D
59 B
22 C
46 B
69 A
42 C
29 H
31 H
36 C
37 D

Crew

John Mennell/
Nigel Hope

Mike Taylor/
Emma Taylor
Donovan Jenkin/
lan Bass
Jonathan
Kitchen/ Jeremy
Thomas

Dave Holland/
John Calverley

Chris Haigh/
Graham Willcock

Alec Waters/
Allan Russell
Simon Brough/
lan Close

Rob Pilcher/
Roger Birkill
Pat Johnson/
Donna Harper
Tim Cockroft/
Steven Atkins

3:44

3:54

3:50

3:51

3:41

3:55

3:54

3:50

3:56

3:53

3:50

David Beaumont/ 3:46

Howard Turner

3:38

3:46

4:14

3:59

3:41

3:43

3:45

3:51

3:52

3:50

4:02

3:42

2:18

2:20

2:31

2:24

2:09

2:23

2:25

2:22

2:28

2:25

2:32

2:21

12:44

13:18

12:15

12:31

11:55

12:31

12:50

12:43

12:45

12:44

13:08

12:10

4:39

4:34

4:46

4:48

4:38

4:57

5:03

5:01

4:43

4:59

5:02

4:50

2:53

2:56

2:47

2:51

2:47

3:.01

2:54

3:03

2:59

3:00

2:58

2:55

2:55

3:03

2:57

2:56

2:53

3:06

3:00

3:14

3:01

3:07

3:09

3:02

4:36

4:29

4:46

4:38

4:37

4:56

4:56

4:57

4:46

5:00

4:53

4:51

2:47

2:40

2:46

2:50

2:47

3:00

2:55

3:00

2:52

2:56

2:50

2:53

10
2:53

2:45

2:52

2:59

2:52

3:04

3:04

3:02

2:59

3:04

2:59

2:59

11
13:00

12
2:17

13
3:44

14
3:40

12:34 2:08 3:56 3:38

12:50 2:14 3:56 3:45

13:10 2:26 3:55 3:47

12:36 2:17 6:00 3:53

Car 22 Penalty details:-
13:23 2:19 4:06 3:48

13:23 2:27 4:01 3:57

13:31 2:22 3:57 3:50

13:16 2:23 4:05 4:43

13:41 2:26 3:50 3:54

13:14 2:18 3:51 4:08

16:00 2:26 4:00 3:55

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:05:48 1 11

1:06:01 11 12

1:06:29 12 13

1:07:05 2 14

1:00 1:07:46 1 15

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 2

1:08:12 3 16
1:08:34 1 17
1:08:43 2 18
1:08:48 1 19
1:08:49 2 20
1:08:54 3 21
1:09:50 13 22



Car Cls
48 C
56 B
62 A
63 A
53 C
64 A
40 C
49 C

65 A
51 C
68 D

Crew

Steve Birbech/
Pat Cooper
Dave
Hemingway/
Andy Coupland
Gareth Frank/
Dick Wardle
James
Middlebrook/
Ray Cleckhorn
Alan Larkin/
Bernard
Fernyhough
Jonathan Atack/
David Atack
Robert Carr/
Terry Wilson
Martin Keivers/
John Kettlewell
Nicola Harper/
Graham Harper
Martin Breary/
Colin Stockil

3:58

3:59

3:52

3:56

4:02

4:02

3:46

4:19

4:19

4:31

Samantha Petch/ 4:27

Peter Croft

4:41

3:58

3:47

3:57

3:52

3:59

6:00

4:14

4:13

3:58

4:02

2:23

2:23

2:26

2:29

2:23

2:22

2:35

2:33

2:33

2:20

2:32

4
13:00

13:03

13:51

13:16

13:15

14:02

12:54

13:36

13:48

13:57

13:59

5
4:56

5:05

5:19

5:20

5:19

5:23

4:48

5:18

5:32

5:25

5:42

6
2:56

2:52

3:08

3:12

3:10

3:08

2:56

3:10

3:22

3:17

3:30

3:01

3:17

3:10

3:17

3:15

3:22

3:03

3:15

3:22

3:20

3:33

4:51

5:04

5:12

5:21

5:18

5:18

4:51

5:16

5:30

5:29

5:35

2:54

2:54

3:05

3:07

3:05

3:06

2:54

3:11

3:11

3:12

3:22

10
3:01

3:00

3:10

3:14

3:17

3:14

3:03

3:14

3:18

3:17

3:26

11
13:52

13:47

13:47

13:49

14:15

13:54

13:36

14:06

14:14

14:07

14:37

12
2:27

2:25

2:33

2:37

2:27

2:32

2:27

2:33

2:40

2:31

2:43

13
4:21

4:48

4:07

4:15

4:22

4:12

6:00

4:17

4:27

4:32

4:41

14 Penalty

4:11

4:04

4:04

4:05

4:14

4:13

4:17

4:21

4:14

5:30

4:26

1:10:32

1:10:39

1:11:31

1:11:55

1:12:14

1:12:47

1:13:10

1:13:23

1:14:43

1:15:26

1:16:35

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

4

14

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
66 A Mark Twigg/ 4:24 4:17 2:29 14:04 5:44 3:24 3:33 5:30 3:26 3:27 14:31 2:43 4:50 4:30 1:16:52 6 34
Christian Rigg
58 H Andrew Holland/ 4:01 3:57 2:20 12:59 5:15 3:07 3:12 5:22 3:06 3:13 13:47 2:24 4:08 4:08 30:00 1:40:59 3 35
Rhona Calverley
Car 58 Penalty details:- 30:00 for Broke % rule at
MTC 2
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage  Stage Stage 4 Stage  Stage Stage Stage  Stage Stage Stage 11 Stage Stage Stage
1 2 3 Lightwaterl 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lightwater2 12 13 14
Hollin  Hollin St Boltboy @ Wass College Boltby Wass College St Hollin  Hollin
1 2 Mary's 1 1 1 2 2 2 Mary's 3 4
1 2

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 D
2 D
3 D
4 D
5 D
6 D
7 D
8 D
9 D

10 D

Crew

Steve Petch/
Judy Petch
Charlie Payne/
Craig Thorley

Steve Bannister/
Dave Oldfield
Simon Redhead/
Alan Thomas
Brian Bell/ Paul
Spooner
Graham
Middleton/
Richard Pulleyn
Anthony Eaton/
Peter Hartland
Mike Taylor/
Emma Taylor
Bryan Gill/
Jonathan Bean
Donovan Jenkin/
lan Bass

3:38

3:41

3:26

3:41

3:23

3:43

3:54

3:37

3:50

3:32

3:30

3:29

3:28

3:18

3:39

3:46

3:31

4:14

Final

2:10

2:12

2:14

2:08

2:09

2:12

2:20

2:18

2:31

11:30

11:24

11:45

11:46

11:15

11:55

13:18

11:44

12:15

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Individual Times

4:16

4:18

4:14

4:11

4:04

4:17

4:34

4:17

4:46

2:40

2:36

2:35

2:35

2:28

2:37

2:56

2:27

2:47

2:46

2:45

2:45

2:42

2:37

2:47

3:03

2:49

2:57

4:15

4:19

4:14

4:19

4:05

4:16

4:29

4:21

4:46

2:35

2:45

2:33

2:33

2:28

2:35

2:40

2:37

2:46

10
2:42

2:50

2:45

2:40

2:37

2:43

2:45

2:49

2:52

In Starting Order

11
11:49

12:06

11:44

11:52

12:04

12:07

12:34

12:35

12:50

12
2:04

2:08

2:07

2:05

2:07

2:07

2:08

2:14

2:14

13
3:28

3:32

3:31

3:32

3:26

3:31

3:56

3:58

3:56

14 Penalty

3:27

3:29

3:29

3:26

3:21

3:28

3:38

3:46

3:45

to MTC 4
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
1:00:52 3 3
1:01:35 5 5
Retired
1:00:51 2 2
1:00:58 4 4
59:22 1 1
1:01:57 6 6
1:06:01 11 12
1:03:03 7 7
1:06:29 12 13
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Car Cls
11 D
12 D
14 D
15 D
16 D
17 D
18 C
19 C
20 D
21 D
22 C
23 C

Crew 1
Martyn Harrison/ 3:26
Lyn Jenkins

David Wood/ 3:38
Les Waterfall

Andy Elliott/ 6:00
John Dunning

Barry Pittaway/  3:46
Chris Cole

Matthew 3:49
Yeadon/ Richard
Shores

Dave Craven/ 3:41
lan Jackson

Stewart Hymas/

John Bennie

Charlie Taylor/ 3:38
Murray Foster

Chris Blake/ Bill  3:54
Bates

Kevin Procter/ 3:29
Keri Bates

Dave Holland/ 3:41
John Calverley

Steve Magson/  3:36

Geoff Atkinson

3:30

3:46

3:43

3:35

3:46

3:40

3:33

3:44

6:00

3:41

3:39

3
2:02

2:15

2:16

2:24

2:24

2:12

2:12

2:23

2:09

2:23

4
11:19

11:53

12:37

12:40

12:25

12:12

15:00

12:45

11:55

12:17

5
4:17

4:28

4:37

4:22

4:53

4:37

4:38

4:38

4:32

6
2:34

2:45

2:47

2:39

2:46

2:43

2:48

2:47

2:45

2:42

2:58

2:53

2:44

2:54

2:51

2:59

2:53

2:54

4:18

4:23

4:20

4:33

4:38

4:47

4:37

4:34

2:35

2:42

2:37

2:43

2:44

2:49

2:47

2:45

10
2:41

2:52

2:40

2:49

2:48

2:55

2:52

2:52

11

12:25

12:22

12:26

13:03

12:36

12

2:13

2:12

2:13

2:19

2:17

13

3:48

3:47

3:47

3:55

6:00

Cls OIA

14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Retired

3:44 1:03:50 9 9
Stuck up a tree

3:37 1:03:45 8 8
Wrong direction on
SS4

3:45 1:04:27 10 10
Retired
Wrong Direction on
SS4

3:45 Wrong Direction on
SS4
Not Reporting at
ATC 3

3:53 1:00 1:07:46 1 15

Car 22 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 2

Retired



Car Cls
24 C

25 D
26 B
27 B
28 A
29 H
30 H
31 H
34 C
35 D
36 C

Crew
Richard Welford/
Larry Carter

Glen Workman/
Jason Smith

John Robson/
Stephen Robson

John Mennell/
Nigel Hope
Mark Burton/
Kevin Wilson
Rob Pilcher/
Roger Birkill
David Watkins/
Gavin Heseltine
Pat Johnson/
Donna Harper
Mick Plowman/
Al Wilk

Gary Cooper/
Matthew
Whattam

Tim Cockroft/
Steven Atkins

3:42

6:00

3:44

3:50

3:56

4:14

3:53

3:47

3:50

3:50

3:40

3:35

3:38

3:49

3:52

4:00

3:50

3:41

3:48

4:02

2:12 7:00

2:13 12:21

2:18 12:44

2:13 12:41
2:28 12:45
2:25 13:13
2:25 12:44
2:15 12:16

2:13 12:20

2:32 13:08

4:48

4:35

4:39

5:00

4:43

4:59

4:33

5:02

2:43

2:44

2:53

2:58

2:59

3:00

2:46

2:58

2:48

2:55

2:55

3:10

3:01

3:07

3:04

3:09

4:28

4:40

4:36

4:58

4:46

5:00

4:36

4:53

2:38

2:46

2:47

2:57

2:52

2:56

2:50

2:50

10

2:46

2:51

2:53

3:02

2:59

3:04

2:51

2:59

11 12 13 14

12:30 2:14 3:44 3:50

Car 25 Penalty details:-

Car 26 Penalty details:-
13:00 2:17 3:44 3:40

13:16 2:23 4:05 4:43

13:41 2:26 3:50 3:54

12:57 2:11 3:46 3:45

13:14 2:18 3:51 4:08

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

Retired

Penalty

1:00 Wrong Direction on
SS4

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 3

2:00 Wrong Direction on
SS4

2:00 for MTC 3
1:05:48 1

11
Retired
1:08:48 1 19
Retired
1:08:49 2 20
Retired

Wrong Direction on
SS4

1:08:54 3 21



Car Cls
37 D

38 A
39 D
40 C
41 D
42 C
43 C
4 A
45 B
46 B
47 A
48 C

Crew

David
Beaumont/
Howard Turner
Adrian Wilson/
Terry Wilson
Michael Moore/
Cameron Kelly
Robert Carr/
Terry Wilson
Clifford Spencer/
Janice Spencer
Simon Brough/
lan Close

Chris Leeming/
Raymond Guy
John Deegan/
Cath Shepherd
Barry Walker/
Janice Walker
Chris Haigh/
Graham Willcock
Simon Rippon/
David Battersby
Steve Birbech/
Pat Cooper

3:46

3:53

3:54

3:46

3:50

3:50

3:50

3:53

3:55

3:54

3:58

3:42

3:50

3:46

6:00

3:51

3:42

3:44

3:43

3:43

3:47

4:41

2:21

2:20

2:24

2:35

2:22

2:25

2:22

2:29

2:23

2:20

2:23

12:10

7:00

13:15

12:54

12:43

13:10

12:43

12:31

14:54

13:00

4:50

4:56

4:48

5:01

5:03

4:52

4:57

5:06

4:56

2:55

2:55

2:56

3:03

3:00

2:53

3:.01

3:57

2:56

3:02

3:03

3:03

3:14

3:08

3:10

3:06

3:14

3:01

4:51

4:35

4:51

4:57

5:07

4:55

4:56

4:51

2:53

2:55

2:54

3:00

2:58

2:53

3:00

2:54

10
2:59

3:00

3:03

3:02

3:08

3:04

3:04

3:01

11
16:00

13:36

13:36

13:31

13:22

13:22

13:23

13:52

12
2:26

2:21

2:27

2:22

2:27

2:24

2:19

2:27

13
4:00

3:59

6:00

3:57

4:05

3:56

4:06

4:21

14 Penalty
3:55

3:56

4:17

3:50

3:59

3:51

3:48

4:11

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

13 22

Total
1:09:50

Wrong Direction on
SS4
Wrong Direction on
SS4

1:13:10 6 29
Retired
1:08:43 2 18

Wrong Direction on
SS4
Wrong direction on
SS4

Wrong Direction
SS4

1:08:12 3 16
Retired
1:10:32 4 23



Car Cls
49 C

50 C
51 C
52 C
53 C
54 D
55 A
56 B
57 A
58 H

Crew

Martin Keivers/
John Kettlewell
David Leach/
Helen Leach
Martin Breary/
Colin Stockil
Mark Haley/ Nick
Johnstone

Alan Larkin/
Bernard
Fernyhough

Eric Kent/ John
Tillett

Nigel Barrett/
Simon Law
Dave
Hemingway/
Andy Coupland
Andrew Hird/
Mike Yates
Andrew Holland/
Rhona Calverley

4:19

4:09

4:31

4:02

4:10

3:59

3:58

4:01

4:14

3:58

3:58

3:52

3:56

3:58

3:51

3:57

3 4
2:33 13:36

4:00 15:00

2:20 13:57

2:23 13:15

2:23 7:00

2:23 13:03

2:21 13:00

2:20 12:59

5
5:18

5:36

5:25

5:19

5:21

5:05

5:15

5:15

6
3:10

3:14

3:17

3:10

3:14

2:52

3:07

3:07

7 8 9 10
3:15 5:16 3:11 3:14

3:25 5:26 3:11 3:10

3:20 5:29 3:12 3:17

3:15 5:18 3:05 3:17

3:18

3:17 5:04 2:54 3:00

3:14 5:09 3:01 3:05

3:12 5:22 3:06 3:13

11 12 13 14 Penalty
14:06 2:33 4:17 4:21

14:09 2:39 4:24 4:07

14:07 2:31 4:32 5:30

14:15 2:27 4:22 4:14

13:47 2:25 4:48 4:04

13:42 2:25 4:02 6:00

13:47 2:24 4:08 4:08 30:00

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1:13:23 7 30
O.T.L. @ SSF 4

1:15:26 8 32

Retired

1:12:14 5 27

Retired

Wrong Direction on
SS4

1:10:39 4 24

O.T.L. @ SSF 14

1:40:59 3 35

Car 58 Penalty details:- 30:00 for Broke % rule at

MTC 2



Car Cls
5 B
60 B
61 B
62 A
63 A
64 A
65 A
66 A
68 D
69 A
70 A

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Crew

Jonathan
Kitchen/ Jeremy
Thomas

Philip Hall/ Nigel
Hutchinson
John Heseltine/
Colin Wilson
Gareth Frank/
Dick Wardle
James
Middlebrook/
Ray Cleckhorn
Jonathan Atack/
David Atack
Nicola Harper/
Graham Harper
Mark Twigg/
Christian Rigg
Samantha
Petch/ Peter
Croft

Alec Waters/
Allan Russell
Fin McCaul/

3:51

3:45

3:52

3:56

4:02

4:19

4:24

4:27

3:54

6:00

3:59

3:42

3:47

3:57

3:59

4:13

4:17

4:02

3:45

2:24

2:18

2:26

2:29

2:22

2:33

2:29

2:32

2:25

2:47

12:31

12:44

13:51

13:16

14:02

13:48

14:04

13:59

12:50

15:00

4:48

4:54

5:19

5:20

5:23

5:32

5:44

5:42

5:03

6:47

2:51

2:55

3:08

3:12

3:08

3:22

3:24

3:30

2:54

4:01

2:56

2:58

3:10

3:17

3:22

3:22

3:33

3:33

3:00

4:01

4:38

4:52

5:12

5:21

5:18

5:30

5:30

5:35

4:56

6:31

2:50

2:51

3:05

3:07

3:06

3:11

3:26

3:22

2:55

3:54

10
2:59

3:00

3:10

3:14

3:14

3:18

3:27

3:26

3:04

3:49

11 12 13 14 Penalty
13:10 2:26 3:55 3:47

Cls OIA

13:47

13:49

13:54

14:14

14:31

14:37

13:23

15:50

2:33

2:37

2:32

2:40

2:43

2:43

2:27

2:44

4:07

4:15

4:12

4:27

4:50

4:41

4:01

4:55

4:04

4:05

4:13

4:14

4:30

4:26

3:57

4:41

Total Pos Pos
1:07:05 2 14
Retired

Wrong Direction on
SS4

1:11:31 2 25
1:11:55 3 26
1:12:47 4 28
1:14:43 5 31
1:16:52 6 34
1:16:35 14 33
1:08:34 1 17
O.T.L. @ SSF 1



Stage Stage  Stage Stage 4 Stage  Stage Stage Stage  Stage Stage Stage 11 Stage Stage Stage

1 2 3 Lightwaterl 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lightwater2 12 13 14
Hollin  Hollin St Boltby @ Wass College Boltby Wass College St Hollin  Hollin
1 2 Mary's 1 1 1 2 2 2 Mary's 3 4
1 2

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class A
69 A
62 A
63 A
64 A
65 A
66 A
Class B
27 B
50 B

Crew

Alec Waters/
Allan Russell
Gareth Frank/
Dick Wardle
James
Middlebrook/
Ray Cleckhorn
Jonathan Atack/
David Atack

Nicola Harper/
Graham Harper

Mark Twigg/
Christian Rigg

John Mennell/
Nigel Hope
Jonathan
Kitchen/ Jeremy
Thomas

3:54

3:52

3:56

4:02

4:19

4:24

3:44

3:51

3:45

3:47

3:57

3:59

4:13

4:17

3:38

3:59

Final

2:25

2:26

2:29

2:22

2:33

2:29

2:18

2:24

12:50

13:51

13:16

14:02

13:48

14:04

12:44

12:31

5:03

5:19

5:20

5:23

5:32

5:44

4:39

4:48

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Individual Times

2:54

3:08

3:12

3:08

3:22

3:24

2:53

2:51

3:00

3:10

3:17

3:22

3:22

3:33

2:55

2:56

4:56

5:12

5:21

5:18

5:30

5:30

4:36

4:38

2:55

3:05

3:07

3:06

3:11

3:26

2:47

2:50

10

3:04

3:10

3:14

3:14

3:18

3:27

2:53

2:59

In Class Order

11

13:23

13:47

13:49

13:54

14:14

14:31

13:00

13:10

12

2:27

2:33

2:37

2:32

2:40

2:43

2:17

2:26

13

4:01

4:07

4:15

4:12

4:27

4:50

3:44

3:55

14 Penalty

3:57

4:.04

4:05

4:13

4:14

4:30

3:40

3:47

to MTC 4
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
1:08:34 1 17
1:11:31 2 25
1:11:55 3 26
1:12:47 4 28
1:14:43 5 31
1:16:52 6 34
1:05:48 1 11
1:07:05 2 14
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Car Cls
46 B
56 B

Class C
22 C
42 C
36 C
48 C
53 C
40 C
49 C
51 C

Class D

Crew

Chris Haigh/
Graham Willcock
Dave
Hemingway/
Andy Coupland

Dave Holland/
John Calverley

Simon Brough/
lan Close

Tim Cockroft/
Steven Atkins
Steve Birbech/
Pat Cooper
Alan Larkin/
Bernard
Fernyhough
Robert Carr/
Terry Wilson
Martin Keivers/
John Kettlewell
Martin Breary/
Colin Stockil

3:55

3:59

3:41

3:50

3:50

3:58

4:02

3:46

4:19

4:31

3:43

3:58

3:41

3:51

4:02

4:41

3:52

6:00

4:14

3:58

2:23

2:23

2:09

2:22

2:32

2:23

2:23

2:35

2:33

2:20

12:31

13:03

11:55

12:43

13:08

13:00

13:15

12:54

13:36

13:57

4:57

5:05

4:38

5:01

5:02

4:56

5:19

4:48

5:18

5:25

3:01

2:52

2:47

3:03

2:58

2:56

3:10

2:56

3:10

3:17

3:06 4:56

3:17 5:04

2:53 4:37

3:14 4:57
3:09 4:53
3:01 4:51

3:15 5:18

3:03 4:51

3:15 5:16

3:20 5:29

9
3:00

2:54

2:47

3:00

2:50

2:54

3:05

2:54

3:11

3:12

10
3:04

3:00

2:52

3:02

2:59

3:01

3:17

3:03

3:14

3:17

11 12 13 14
13:23 2:19 4:06 3:48

13:47 2:25 4:48 4:04

12:36 2:17 6:00 3:53

Car 22 Penalty details:-
13:31 2:22 3:57 3:50

13:14 2:18 3:51 4:08

13:52 2:27 4:21 4:11

14:15 2:27 4:22 4:14

13:36 2:27 6:00 4:17

14:06 2:33 4:17 4:21

14:07 2:31 4:32 5:30

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:08:12 3 16

1:10:39 4 24

1:.00 1:07:46 1 15

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 2

1:08:43 2 18
1:08:54 3 21
1:10:32 4 23
1:12:14 5 27
1:13:10 6 29
1:13:23 7 30
1:15:26 8 32



Car Cls

6

15

12

17

10

D

Crew

Graham
Middleton/
Richard Pulleyn
Simon Redhead/
Alan Thomas
Steve Petch/
Judy Petch
Brian Bell/ Paul
Spooner

Charlie Payne/
Craig Thorley
Anthony Eaton/
Peter Hartland
Bryan Gill/
Jonathan Bean
Barry Pittaway/
Chris Cole

David Wood/ Les
Waterfall

Dave Craven/
lan Jackson
Mike Taylor/
Emma Taylor
Donovan Jenkin/
lan Bass

3:23

3:26

3:38

3:41

3:41

3:43

3:37

3:46

3:38

3:41

3:54

3:50

3:18

3:29

3:32

3:28

3:30

3:39

3:31

3:35

3:46

3:40

3:46

4:14

2:09

2:14

2:10

2:08

2:12

2:12

2:18

2:24

2:15

2:12

2:20

2:31

11:15

11:45

11:30

11:46

11:24

11:55

11:44

12:40

11:53

12:12

13:18

12:15

4:04

4:14

4:16

4:11

4:18

4:17

4:17

4:22

4:28

4:37

4:34

4:46

2:28

2:35

2:40

2:35

2:36

2:37

2:27

2:39

2:45

2:43

2:56

2:47

2:37

2:45

2:46

2:42

2:45

2:47

2:49

2:44

2:58

2:51

3:03

2:57

4:05

4:14

4:15

4:19

4:19

4:16

4:21

4:20

4:23

4:38

4:29

4:46

2:28

2:33

2:35

2:33

2:45

2:35

2:37

2:37

2:42

2:44

2:40

2:46

10

2:37

2:45

2:42

2:40

2:50

2:43

2:49

2:40

2:52

2:48

2:45

2:52

11

12:04

11:44

11:49

11:52

12:06

12:07

12:35

12:22

12:25

12:26

12:34

12:50

12

2:07

2:07

2:04

2:05

2:08

2:07

2:14

2:12

2:13

2:13

2:08

2:14

13

3:26

3:31

3:28

3:32

3:32

3:31

3:58

3:47

3:48

3:47

3:56

3:56

14 Penalty

3:21

3:29

3:27

3:26

3:29

3:28

3:46

3:37

3:44

3:45

3:38

3:45

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

59:22

1:00:51

1:00:52

1:00:58

1:01:35

1:01:57

1:03:03

1:03:45

1:03:50

1:04:17

1:06:01

1:06:29

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 12
12 13



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

37 D David Beaumont/ 3:46 3:42 2:21 12:10 4:50 2:55 3:02
Howard Turner

68 D Samantha Petch/ 4:27 4:02 2:32 13:59 5:42 3:30 3:33
Peter Croft

Class H

29 H Rob Pilcher/ 3:56 3:52 2:28 12:45 4:43 2:59 3:01
Roger Birkill

31 H PatJohnson/ 3:53 3:50 2:25 12:44 4:59 3:00 3:07
Donna Harper

58 H Andrew Holland/ 4:01 3:57 2:20 12:59 5:15 3:07 3:12
Rhona Calverley

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage  Stage Stage 4 Stage  Stage Stage

1 2 3 Lightwaterl 5 6 7
Hollin  Hollin St Boltby @ Wass College
1 2 Mary's 1 1 1
1

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

Cls
11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos

16:00 2:26 4:00 3:55 1:09:50 13
14:37 2:43 4:41 4:26 1:16:35 14
13:16 2:23 4:05 4:43 1:08:48 1
13:41 2:26 3:50 3:54 1:08:49 2

13:47 2:24 4:08 4:08 30:00 1:40:59 3

Car 58 Penalty details:- 30:00 for Broke % rule at
MTC 2

Stage Stage Stage 11 Stage Stage Stage

10 Lightwater2 12 13
Wass  College St Hollin
2 Mary's 3
2

Hollin
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Car

© N N O MO

15
12
17
27

10
59
22
46
69
42
29
31

Cls

I T O » ®m O OO 0O w 0O O OO o o O 0O oo

Crew

Graham Middleton/ Richard Pulleyn
Simon Redhead/ Alan Thomas
Steve Petch/ Judy Petch

Brian Bell/ Paul Spooner

Charlie Payne/ Craig Thorley
Anthony Eaton/ Peter Hartland
Bryan Gill/ Jonathan Bean
Barry Pittaway/ Chris Cole
David Wood/ Les Waterfall
Dave Craven/ lan Jackson
John Mennell/ Nigel Hope
Mike Taylor/ Emma Taylor
Donovan Jenkin/ lan Bass
Jonathan Kitchen/ Jeremy Thomas
Dave Holland/ John Calverley
Chris Haigh/ Graham Willcock
Alec Waters/ Allan Russell
Simon Brough/ lan Close

Rob Pilcher/ Roger Birkill

Pat Johnson/ Donna Harper

Final

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Car

Escort

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo IV
Ford Escort

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Saab 900T

Ford Sapphire Coswth
Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort

Escort

Ford Escort

Escort 1

Nova

Peugeot 205 GTI
Porsche 911

Cortina

Total

59:22
1:00:51
1:00:52
1:00:58
1:01:35
1:01:57
1:03:03
1:03:45
1:03:50
1:04:17
1:05:48
1:06:01
1:06:29
1:07:05
1:07:46
1:08:12
1:08:34
1:08:43
1:08:48
1:08:49

Overall Results

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

1

© 00 N oo o~ WON

el =
N P PO

N P N P WL, DN

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N o o A W N

N e S e o e
O © O N O O M W N L O

+1:29
+1:30
+1:36
+2:13
+2:35
+3:41
+4:23
+4:28
+4:55
+6:26
+6:39
+7:07
+7:43
+8:24
+8:50
+9:12
+9:21
+9:26
+9:27

+1:29
+0:01
+0:06
+0:37
+0:22
+1:06
+0:42
+0:05
+0:27
+1:31
+0:13
+0:28
+0:36
+0:41
+0:26
+0:22
+0:09
+0:05
+0:01

to MTC 4


https://www.rallies.info/
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Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
36 C Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins Escort RS 1:08:54 3 21 +9:32 +0:05
37 D David Beaumont/ Howard Turner Subaru Impreza 1:09:50 13 22  +10:28 +0:56
48 C Steve Birbech/ Pat Cooper Escort RS 1:10:32 4 23 +11:10 +0:42
56 B Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland Escort 2 1:10:39 4 24  +11:17 +0:07
62 A Gareth Frank/ Dick Wardle Nova 1:11:31 2 25 +12:09 +0:52
63 A James Middlebrook/ Ray Cleckhorn Peugeot 106 1:11:55 3 26 +12:33 +0:24
53 C Alan Larkin/ Bernard Fernyhough  Escort 1:12:14 5 27 +12:52 +0:19
64 A Jonathan Atack/ David Atack Skoda Felicia 1:12:47 4 28  +13:25 +0:33
40 C Robert Carr/ Terry Wilson Escort 2 1:13:10 6 29 +13:48 +0:23
49 C Martin Keivers/ John Kettlewell Escort 1 1:13:23 7 30 +14:.01 +0:13
65 A Nicola Harper/ Graham Harper Skoda Favorit 1:14:43 5 31 +15:21 +1:20
51 C Martin Breary/ Colin Stockil Ford Escort 1:15:26 8 32 +16:04 +0:43
68 D Samantha Petch/ Peter Croft Diahatsu Cuore 1:16:35 14 33  +17:13 +1:09
66 A Mark Twigg/ Christian Rigg Skoda Estelle 1:16:52 6 34 +17:30 +0:17
58 H Andrew Holland/ Rhona Calverley  Escort 1 1:40:59 3 35 +41:37 +24:07

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST
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Cls
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Crew
Steve Petch/ Judy Petch
Charlie Payne/ Craig Thorley

Simon Redhead/ Alan Thomas

Brian Bell/ Paul Spooner

Graham Middleton/ Richard Pulleyn

Anthony Eaton/ Peter Hartland
Mike Taylor/ Emma Taylor
Bryan Gill/ Jonathan Bean
Donovan Jenkin/ lan Bass
Martyn Harrison/ Lyn Jenkins
David Wood/ Les Waterfall
Andy Elliott/ John Dunning
Barry Pittaway/ Chris Cole
Matthew Yeadon/ Richard Shores
Dave Craven/ lan Jackson
Charlie Taylor/ Murray Foster
Chris Blake/ Bill Bates

Kevin Procter/ Keri Bates
Dave Holland/ John Calverley

Steve Magson/ Geoff Atkinson

Final

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Car

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo IV
Escort

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort

MG Metro 6R4

Saab 900T

Mitsubishi

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Cosworth

Ford Sapphire Coswth
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Cosworth
Sapphire Cosworth
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
1:00:52 3 3
1:01:35 5 5
1:00:51 2 2
1:00:58 4 4

59:22 1 1
1:01:57 6 6
1:06:01 11 12
1:03:03 7 7
1:06:29 12 13

39:24
1:03:50 9 9

34:53
1:03:45 8 8

43:02
1:04:27 10 10

24:23
1:06:44

9:29
1:07:46 1 15

42:17

to MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

D

oOooo0>» 8 ©®m>» O00OC0C>» 0O O0COITII>X>» 0T

Glen Workman/ Jason Smith
John Robson/ Stephen Robson
John Mennell/ Nigel Hope

Mark Burton/ Kevin Wilson

Rob Pilcher/ Roger Birkill

David Watkins/ Gavin Heseltine
Pat Johnson/ Donna Harper
Mick Plowman/ Al Wilk

Gary Cooper/ Matthew Whattam
Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins

David Beaumont/ Howard Turner

Adrian Wilson/ Terry Wilson
Michael Moore/ Cameron Kelly
Robert Carr/ Terry Wilson
Simon Brough/ lan Close
Chris Leeming/ Raymond Guy
John Deegan/ Cath Shepherd
Barry Walker/ Janice Walker
Chris Haigh/ Graham Willcock
Simon Rippon/ David Battersby
Steve Birbech/ Pat Cooper
Martin Keivers/ John Kettlewell
David Leach/ Helen Leach

Martin Breary/ Colin Stockil

Car

Sierra Cosworth
Corsa

Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 106
Porsche 911
Escort RS
Cortina

Escort 2

Sapphire Cosworth

Escort RS
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Escort Cosworth
Escort 2
Peugeot 205 GTI
Escort

Suzuki Swift GTi
Escort

Escort 1
Vauxhall Nova
Escort RS
Escort 1
Vauxhall Firenza

Ford Escort

Total

1:00:03

46:40
1:05:48

44:38
1:08:48

23:52
1:08:49

21:59
1:05:30
1:08:54
1:09:50

17:03
1:08:35
1:13:10
1:08:43
1:09:24
1:07:59

10:05
1:08:12

37:12
1:10:32
1:13:23
1:16:28
1:15:26

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13

11

19

20

21
22

29
18

16

23
30

32



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
53 C Alan Larkin/ Bernard Fernyhough  Escort 1:12:14 5 27
55 A Nigel Barrett/ Simon Law Nova 29:22
56 B Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland Escort 2 1:10:39 4 24
57 A Andrew Hird/ Mike Yates Nova 1:12:10
58 H Andrew Holland/ Rhona Calverley Escort 1 1:40:59 3 35
59 B Jonathan Kitchen/ Jeremy Thomas Escort 1:07:05 2 14
61 B John Heseltine/ Colin Wilson Escort 2 43:59
62 A Gareth Frank/ Dick Wardle Nova 1:11:31 2 25
63 A James Middlebrook/ Ray Cleckhorn Peugeot 106 1:11:55 3 26
64 A Jonathan Atack/ David Atack Skoda Felicia 1:12:47 4 28
65 A Nicola Harper/ Graham Harper Skoda Favorit 1:14:43 5 31
66 A Mark Twigg/ Christian Rigg Skoda Estelle 1:16:52 6 34
68 D Samantha Petch/ Peter Croft Diahatsu Cuore 1:16:35 14 33
69 A Alec Waters/ Allan Russell Nova 1:08:34 1 17
70 A Fin McCaul/ Lada Riva 1:21:00

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST
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Car Cls Crew

Class
69
62
63
64
65
66

Class
27
59
46
56

Class
22
42
36
48
53
40
49

A
A

A
A
A
A
A

B

B
B
B
B
Cc

O O 0000

Final
Car
Alec Waters/ Allan Russell Nova
Gareth Frank/ Dick Wardle Nova
James Middlebrook/ Ray Cleckhorn Peugeot 106
Jonathan Atack/ David Atack Skoda Felicia

Nicola Harper/ Graham Harper

Mark Twigg/ Christian Rigg

John Mennell/ Nigel Hope
Jonathan Kitchen/ Jeremy Thomas
Chris Haigh/ Graham Willcock
Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland

Dave Holland/ John Calverley
Simon Brough/ lan Close

Tim Cockroft/ Steven Atkins
Steve Birbech/ Pat Cooper

Alan Larkin/ Bernard Fernyhough
Robert Carr/ Terry Wilson

Martin Keivers/ John Kettlewell

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Estelle

Talbot Sunbeam
Escort

Escort 1

Escort 2

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Escort RS
Escort RS
Escort

Escort 2

Escort 1

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Total

1:08:34
1:11:31
1:11:55
1:12:47
1:14:43
1:16:52

1:05:48
1:07:05
1:08:12
1:10:39

1:07:46
1:08:43
1:08:54
1:10:32
1:12:14
1:13:10
1:13:23

Overall Results

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

A W N O oA WON B

~N oo o~ WDN B

17
25
26
28
31
34

11
14
16
24

15
18
21
23
27
29
30

In Class Order

to MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew

51

Class D

6

© N N O Fkbd

15
12
17

8
10
37
68

Class H

29
31
58

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

C

D

OO O 0O 0O 0O 0 U 0O U U O o o

H
H
H

Martin Breary/ Colin Stockil

Graham Middleton/ Richard Pulleyn
Simon Redhead/ Alan Thomas
Steve Petch/ Judy Petch

Brian Bell/ Paul Spooner

Charlie Payne/ Craig Thorley
Anthony Eaton/ Peter Hartland
Bryan Gill/ Jonathan Bean

Barry Pittaway/ Chris Cole

David Wood/ Les Waterfall

Dave Craven/ lan Jackson

Mike Taylor/ Emma Taylor
Donovan Jenkin/ lan Bass

David Beaumont/ Howard Turner
Samantha Petch/ Peter Croft

Rob Pilcher/ Roger Birkill
Pat Johnson/ Donna Harper

Andrew Holland/ Rhona Calverley

Car
Ford Escort

Escort

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo IV
Ford Escort

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Saab 900T

Ford Sapphire Coswth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Diahatsu Cuore

Porsche 911
Cortina

Escort 1

Total

1:15:26

59:22
1:00:51
1:00:52
1:00:58
1:01:35
1:01:57
1:03:03
1:03:45
1:03:50
1:04:17
1:06:01
1:06:29
1:09:50
1:16:35

1:08:48
1:08:49
1:40:59

8

© 00 N o o B~ N P

Ll e =
N W N L O

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

32

© 00 N o o A W N P

W N R R R
W N W N O

19
20
35
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Riponian Stages Rally 1998
Final Position on each Stage to MTC 4

Stage 3

Stage 1 Stage 2 St Mary's Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11
Hollin1 Hollin 2 1 Lightwaterl Boltbyl Wass1l Collegel Boltbhy2 Wass2 College2 Lightwater2
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 6 323 6 318 11 202 25 700 6 404 9 227 6 237 6 405 6 228 6 2:37 4 11:44
2 4 326 5 328 5 208 38 700 5 411 6 228 5 242 4 414 4 233 5 240 1 11:49
3 11 3:26 4 3:29 6 2:.09 55 7:00 4 4:14 11 2:34 11 2:42 1 4:15 5 2:33 15 2:40 5 11:52
4 21 329 2 330 22 2:09 6 11:15 1 416 4 235 15 244 7 416 1 235 11 241 6 12:04
5 23 336 11 330 1 210 11 11:19 7 417 5 235 2 245 11 418 7 235 1 242 2 12:06
6 9 3:37 9 331 2 2:12 2 11:24 9 4:17 2 2:36 4 2:45 2 419 11 2:35 7 2:43 7 12:07
7 338 1 332 7 212 1 11:30 11 417 7 237 1 246 5 419 9 237 4 245 15 12:22
8 12 3:38 19 3:33 17 2:12 9 11:44 2 418 15 2:39 7 247 15 4:20 15 2:37 8 2145 12 12:25
9 19 338 15 335 19 212 4 11:45 15 422 1 240 25 248 9 421 25 2:38 25 246 17 12:26
10 2 341 26 335 25 212 5 11:46 12 428 17 243 9 249 12 423 8 240 17 2:48 25 12:30
11 3:41 27 3:38 26 2:13 12 1153 23 4:32 25 243 17 251 25 428 12 242 9 249 8 12:34
12 17 341 7 339 28 213 7 1155 35 4:33 26 244 14 253 8 429 16 2143 16 2:49 9 12:35
13 22 341 23 339 35 2113 22 1155 8 434 12 2145 22 253 16 433 17 2144 2 250 22 12:36
14 25 3:42 17 3:40 4 2:14 37 12:10 26 4:35 23 245 16 254 23 4:34 2 245 26 251 10 12:50
15 7 343 25 340 12 215 17 12:12 14 437 16 246 23 254 39 435 23 245 35 251 35 1257
16 27 344 22 341 34 215 10 12:15 17 437 35 2146 26 255 27 436 10 246 10 2:52 27 13:00
17 61 345 34 341 14 216 34 12:16 20 4:38 10 2:47 27 255 35 4:36 26 2146 12 2:52 20 13:03

[
(oe]

15 3146 37 342 9 2:18 23 12117 22 438 14 2147 59 256 22 437 22 247 22 252 59 13:10
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1
Hollin 1

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

37
40
34
16
10
28
35
36
42
43
44
59
62
31
38
45

8
20
39
47
69
46

3:46
3:46
3:47
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55

43
61
14
45
46

3:42
3:42
3:43
3:43
3:43
3:44
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:46
3:46
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:52

Stage 3
Stage 2 St Mary's
Hollin 2

27
61

8
38
47
51
58
37
57
42
44
64
20
23
46
48
53
55
56
15
16
39

1

2:18
2:18
2:20
2:20
2:20
2:20
2:20
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:23
2:23
2:23
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:24
2:24

Stage 4

Car
35
26
16
46
59
14
15
28
42
44
27
31
61
20
29
69
40
58
48
57
56
36

12:20
12:21
12:25
12:31
12:31
12:37
12:40
12:41
12:43
12:43
12:44
12:44
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:50
12:54
12:59
13:00
13:00
13:03

Stage 5
Lightwaterl Boltby 1

27
29
10
25
40
59
37
44
16
61
39
48
46
31
28
42
36
43
69
56
47

4:39
4:43
4:46
4:48
4:48
4:48
4:50
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:56
4:56
4:57
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:05
5:06

Stage6 < Stage7 Stage8 Stage9 Stagel1l0  Stage 11
Wass1l Collegel Boltby2 Wass2 College 2 Lightwater2
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
22 2:47 10 257 17 438 27 247 23 252 36 13:14
20 2:48 12 258 59 4:38 20 2:49 27 253 29 13:16
59 2:51 61 2:58 26 4140 35 250 20 255 43 13:22
56 2:52 20 2:59 10 4146 36 2:50 29 259 44 13:22
27 253 69 3:00 29 446 59 250 36 259 46 13:23
44 2:53 29 301 20 447 61 251 37 259 69 13:23
69 2:54 48 3:01 37 451 29 252 59 259 42 13:31
37 255 37 302 40 451 37 253 39 3:00 39 13:36
39 255 8 303 48 451 44 253 56 3:00 40 13:36
61 255 39 3:03 61 452 40 254 61 3:00 31 1341
8 256 40 3:03 36 453 48 2:54 48 3:01 57 1342
40 256 35 3:04 44 455 56 254 28 3:02 56 13:47
48 256 46 3:06 46 456 39 255 42 3:02 58 13:47
28 2:58 31 3:07 69 456 69 255 40 3:.03 62 13:47
36 2:58 43 3:.08 42 457 31 256 31 3:04 63 13:49
29 259 36 3:09 28 458 28 257 44 3:.04 48 13:52
31 3:.00 28 3:10 31 500 43 2:58 46 3:04 64 13:54
43 3:00 44 310 56 5:04 42 3:.00 69 3:04 49 14:06
46 3:01 62 310 43 507 46 3:.00 57 3:05 51 14:07
42 3:.03 58 312 57 509 57 301 43 3:08 50 14:09
57 3:.07 42 3:14 62 5:12 53 3.05 50 3:10 65 14:14
58 3:.07 47 314 49 516 62 3:05 62 3:10 53 14:15

13:08

57

5:15



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Cn

Stage 1
Hollin 1

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

29
63
48
57
56
58
53
64
50
55
30
49
65
66
68
51
14
26

N

3:56
3:56
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:09
4:10
4:14
4:19
4:19
4:24
4:27
4:31
6:00
6:00

r~.NN

55
58
63
50
51
56
59
64
30
36
68
65
10
49
66
48
21
40

3:56
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:02
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:17
4:41
6:00
6:00

Stage 3
Stage 2 St Mary's
Hollin 2

59
30
31
43
69
62
29
45
63
66
10
36
68
49
65
40
70
50

1

2:24
2:25
2:25
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:29
2:31
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:33
2:35
2:47
4:00

Stage 4
Lightwaterl Boltby 1

Car
43
30
39
53
63

8
49
65
62
51
68
64
66
47
19
50
70

13:10
13:13
13:15
13:15
13:16
13:18
13:36
13:48
13:51
13:57
13:59
14:02
14:04
14:54
15:00
15:00
15:00

Stage 5

58
49
53
62
63
55
64
51
65
50
68
66
70

5:15
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:23
5:25
5:32
5:36
5:42
5:44
6:47

Stage 6
Wass 1

62
64
49
53
63
50
55
51
65
66
68
47
70

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

3:08
3:08
3:10
3:10
3:12
3:14
3:14
3:17
3:22
3:24
3:30
3:57
4:01

Stage 7

57
49
53
56
63
55
51
64
65
50
66
68
70

3:14
3:15
3:15
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:20
3:22
3:22
3:25
3:33
3:33
4:01

Stage 8
College 1 Boltbhy 2

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

53
64
63
58
50
51
65
66
68
70

5:18
5:18
5:21
5:22
5:26
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:35
6:31

Stage 9
Wass 2

58
64
63
49
50
65
51
68
66
70

3:06
3:06
3:07
3:11
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:22
3:26
3:54

Stage 10
College 2 Lightwater2

58
49
63
64
51
53
65
68
66
70

3:13
3:14
3:14
3:14
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:26
3:27
3:49

Stage 11

66
68
70
37

Time
14:31
14:37
15:50
16:00
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Posn

© 00 N o o0~ W DN P
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Final
Stage 3

Stage 1 Stage 2 St Mary's Stage 4 Stage 5
Hollin1  Hollin 2 Lightwaterl Boltby 1
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
6 323 6 641 6 850 6 20:05 6 24:09
4 326 4 655 11 858 11 20:17 11 24:34
11 3:26 11 656 9:09 2 20:47 2 25:.05
21 3:29 7:08 9:17 1 2050 1 25:06
23 3:36 7:09 9:20 4 20:54 4 25:08
9 3:37 7:10 2 923 5 21:.03 5 25:14
338 2 711 19 9:23 9 21:10 9 25:27

12 338 19 7:11 9 9:26 7 21:29 7 25:46
19 338 23 7:15 17 9:33 12 21:32 12 26:00
2 341 15 721 7 934 17 21:45 17 26:22
3:41 17 7:21 23 9:38 23 2155 23 26:27

17 341 7 722 12 9:39 34 21:59 15 26:47
22 341 25 7T:22 27 9140 37 21:59 37 26:49
25 342 27 T:22 34 943 27 22:24 27 27:.03
7 343 12 724 15 945 15 22:25 22 27:04
27 344 61 T7:27 61 945 22 22:26 46 27:29
61 345 34 7:28 37 949 46 22:32 28 27:33
15 346 37 7:28 35 951 28 22:33 59 27:33

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

Position after each Stage

Stage 6
Wass 1

Car
6
11

N © o, B~ADN

12
17
23
15
37
22
27
10
59
46

Stage 7
College 1

Time Car

26:37
27:08
27:41
27:43
27:46
27:49
27:54
28:23
28:45
29:05
29:12
29:26
29:44
29:51
29:56
30:23
30:24
30:30

6
11

N © B 0o B~ADN

12
17
23
15

37

27

10

46

Time
29:14
29:50
30:26
30:28
30:31
30:32
30:43
31:10
31:43
31:56
32:06
32:10
32:44
32:46
32:51
33:20
33:20
33:36

to MTC 4

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Sti
Boltby 2 Wass 2 College 2 Ligh
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
6 3319 6 3547 6 3824 6
11 34:.08 11 36143 11 3924 4
4 34:42 4 37:15 4 40:00 1
2 3445 1 3722 5 4003 5
1 3447 5 3723 1 40:04 2
5 3450 2 3730 2 4020 7
9 3504 9 3741 9 4030 9
7 3526 7 3801 7 4044 12
12 36:06 12 38:48 12 41:40 15
15 36:30 15 39:.07 15 41:47 17
17 36:34 17 39:18 17 42:06 22
23 36:40 23 3925 23 42:17 27
22 3721 22 40.08 22 43.00 8
27 3727 27 40:14 27 43:.07 10
37 37:37 37 40:30 37 43:29 59
59 37:58 59 40:48 10 4344 29
10 38:06 10 40:52 8 43:45 46
8 3820 8 41:.00 59 43:47 69
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1
Hollin 1

Posn Car Time Car

37
40
34
16
10
28
35
36
42
43
44
59
62
31
38
45

8
20
39
47
69
46

3:46
3:46
3:47
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:54
3:55

Stage 2
Hollin 2

43
44
16
45
20

Stage 3
St Mary's

Time Car

7:32
7:34
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:43
7:43
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:54

28
44
43
16

8
20
46
47
38
42
39
69
45
62
31
57
59
29
53
58
56
63

1
Time
9:52
9:56
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:04
10:05
10:05
10:08
10:10
10:14
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:20
10:22

Stage 4
Lightwaterl

Car
59
42

Time
22:45
22:46
22:50
22:52
22:54
23:01
23:10
23:17
23:18
23:23
23:32
23:32
23:38
23:52
23:56
24:02
24:25
24:36
24:42
24:46
24:53
24:55

Stage 5
Boltby 1

Car
10
29
42
31

8
69
57
56
58
36
53
48
63
14
62
64
49
47
40
51
65
68

27:36
27:44
27:47
27:51
27:52
27:57
28:25
28:28
28:32
28:34
28:51
28:58
28:58
29:13
29:15
29:48
30:00
30:01
30:03
30:11
30:25
30:42

Stage 6
Wass 1

Time Car

28
29

8
42
31
69
56
36
57
58
48
14
53
63
62
64
40
49
51
65
47
68

Stage 7
College 1

Time Car

30:31
30:43
30:48
30:50
30:51
30:51
31:20
31:32
31:32
31:39
31:54
32:00
32:01
32:10
32:23
32:56
32:59
33:10
33:28
33:47
33:58
34:12

28
29

8
69
31
42
56
36
57
58
14
48
53
63
62
40
64
49
51
65
a7
68

Time
33:41
33:44
33:51
33:51
33:58
34.04
34:37
34:41
34:46
34:51
34:53
34:55
35:16
35:27
35:33
36:02
36:18
36:25
36:48
37:09
37:12
37:45

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Sti
Bolthy 2 Wass 2 College 2 Ligh
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
29 3830 29 41:22 29 44:21 42
46 38:32 46 41:32 46 44:36 36
28 3839 28 41:36 28 44:38 31
69 38:47 69 41:42 69 44:46 56
31 3858 31 4154 31 4458 37
42 39:.01 42 42:01 42 45.03 48
36 39:34 36 4224 36 4523 57
56 39141 56 42:35 56 4535 40
48 39:46 48 42:40 48 4541 62
57 3955 57 4256 57 46:01 63
53 40:34 53 43:39 40 46:50 53
62 40:45 40 43:47 53 4656 64
63 40:48 62 4350 62 47:00 49
40 40:53 63 4355 63 47:09 51
64 41:36 64 44:42 64 4756 65
49 41:41 49 4452 49 48:06 68
51 42:17 51 4529 51 4846 66
65 42:39 65 4550 65 49:08 58
68 43:20 68 46:42 68 50:08
66 43:25 66 4651 66 50:18
58 1:10:13 58 1:13:19 58 1:16:32



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Co

Stage 1
Hollin 1

Posn Car

29
63
48
57
56
58
53
64
50
55
30
49
65
66
68
51
14

lo T~

3:56
3:56
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:09
4:10
4:14
4:19
4:19
4:24
4:27
4:31
6:00

o-NN

Stage 2
Hollin 2

Time Car

56
58
64
10
55
50
30
22
51
68
65
49
48
66
21
14
40

Lo Y as

Stage 3

St Mary's

Time Car

7:57
7:58
8:.01
8:04
8:06
8:07
8:14
8:22
8:29
8:29
8:32
8:33
8:39
8:41
9:29
9:43
9:46

11.29C

64
36
55
22
25
10
30
51
68
48
65
49
66
14
50
40
26

Stage 4

1 Lightwaterl

Time Car
10:23 68
10:24 66
10:29 40
10:31
10:34
10:35
10:39
10:49
11:01
11:02
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:59
12:07
12:21
13:48

Time
25:00
25:14
25:15

Stage 5 Stage 6
Boltbyl Wass1

Stage 7
College 1

Stage 8 Stage 9
Boltby 2 Wass 2

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

66 30:58 66 34:22

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST

66 37:55

Time Car

Stage 10 Sti
College 2 Ligh

Time Car
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Riponian Stages Rally 1998
Final Awards toMTC4

Award No Crew Car

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST
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Car Cls
3 D
11 D
14 D
16 D
18 C
19 C
20 D
21 D
23 C
24 C

Crew

Steve Bannister/
Dave Oldfield
Martyn Harrison/
Lyn Jenkins
Andy Elliott/ John
Dunning
Matthew Yeadon/
Richard Shores
Stewart Hymas/
John Bennie
Charlie Taylor/
Murray Foster
Chris Blake/ Bill
Bates

Kevin Procter/
Keri Bates

Steve Magson/
Geoff Atkinson

Richard Welford/
Larry Carter

3:26

6:00

3:49

3:38

3:54

3:29

3:36

3:30

3:43

3:46

3:33

3:44

6:00

3:39

Final

2:02

2:16

2:24

2:12

2:23

2:23

11:19 4:17

12:37 4:37

12:25 4:53

15:00
12:45 4:38

12:17 4:32

Retirements

2:34

2:47

2:46

2:48

2:45

Riponian Stages Rally 1998

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

2:42 4:18 2:35 2141

2:53

2:54 4:33 2:43 2:49

2:59 4:47 2:49 2:55 13:03 2:19 3:55 3:45

2:54 4:34 2:45 2:52

In Starting Order

14 Penalty Total

to MTC 4

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

Retired

Retired

Stuck up a tree

Wrong direction
on SS4

Retired

Wrong Direction
on SS4

Wrong Direction
on SS4

Not Reporting at
ATC 3

Retired

Retired
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Car Cls

25

26

28

30

34

35

38

39

41

43

44

D

Crew

Glen Workman/
Jason Smith

John Robson/
Stephen Robson

Mark Burton/
Kevin Wilson
David Watkins/
Gavin Heseltine
Mick Plowman/ Al
Wilk

Gary Cooper/
Matthew
Whattam

Adrian Wilson/
Terry Wilson
Michael Moore/
Cameron Kelly
Clifford Spencer/
Janice Spencer
Chris Leeming/
Raymond Guy
John Deegan/
Cath Shepherd

3:42

6:00

3:50

4:14

3:47

3:50

3:53

3:54

3:50

3:50

3:40

3:35

3:49

4:00

3:41

3:48

3:50

3:46

3:42

3:44

2:12

2:13

2:13

2:25

2:15

2:13

2:20

2:24

2:25

2:22

7:00

12:21

12:41

13:13

12:16

12:20

7:00

13:15

13:10

12:43

4:48

4:35

5:00

4:33

4:56

5:03

4:52

2:43

2:44

2:58

2:46

2:55

3:00

2:53

2:48

2:55

3:10

3:04

3:03

3:08

3:10

4:28

4:40

4:58

4:36

4:35

5:07

4:55

2:38

2:46

2:57

2:50

2:55

2:58

2:53

10
2:46

2:51

3:02

2:51

3:00

3:08

3:04

Cls OIA

11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

12:30 2:14 3:44 3:50

Car 25 Penalty details:-

Car 26 Penalty details:-

12:57 2:11 3:46 3:45

13:36 2:21 3:59 3:56

13:22 2:27 4:05 3:59

13:22 2:24 3:56 3:51

1:00 Wrong Direction
on SS4

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 3

2:00 Wrong Direction
on SS4

2:00 for MTC 3
Retired

Retired

Retired

Wrong Direction
on SS4

Wrong Direction
on SS4

Wrong Direction
on SS4

Retired

Wrong Direction
on SS4
Wrong direction
on SS4



Car Cls
45 B
47 A
50 C
52 C
54 D
55 A
57 A
60 B
61 B
70 A

Crew

Barry Walker/
Janice Walker
Simon Rippon/
David Battersby
David Leach/
Helen Leach
Mark Haley/ Nick
Johnstone

Eric Kent/ John
Tillett

Nigel Barrett/
Simon Law
Andrew Hird/
Mike Yates
Philip Hall/ Nigel
Hutchinson
John Heseltine/
Colin Wilson

Fin McCaul/

3:53

3:54

4:09

4:10

3:58

3:45

6:00

3:43

3:47

3:58

3:56

3:51

3:42

2:29

2:20

4:00

2:23

2:21

2:18

2:47

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

14:54

15:00

7:00

13:00

12:44

15:00

5:06

5:36

5:21

5:15

4:54

6:47

3:57

3:14

3:14

3:07

2:55

4:01

3:14

3:25

3:18

3:14

2:58

4:01

11

12

13

14

5:26 3:11 3:10 14:09 2:39 4:24 4:07

5:09 3:01 3:05 13:42 2:25 4:02 6:00

4:52 2:51 3:00

6:31 3:54 3:49 15:50 2:44 4:55 4:41

Penalty Total

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

Wrong Direction
SS4

Retired

O.T.L. @ SSF 4
Retired

Retired

Wrong Direction
on SS4

O.T.L. @ SSF 14
Retired

Wrong Direction

on SS4
O.T.L. @ SSF 1



Stage Stage  Stage Stage 4 Stage  Stage Stage Stage  Stage Stage Stage 11 Stage Stage Stage

1 2 3 Lightwaterl 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lightwater2 12 13 14
Hollin  Hollin St Boltby @ Wass College Boltby Wass College St Hollin  Hollin
1 2 Mary's 1 1 1 2 2 2 Mary's 3 4
1 2

These results were last updated on Tuesday 6th April 2021 at 17:16 BST
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